

CS No.430/24

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. VINAY KUMAR ARORA

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Arvind Nagar, Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs has moved an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment in the plaint.

In view of submissions made by learned counsel for the plaintiffs, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs has also filed the amended plaint. Taken on record.

Issue summons of the present suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for 16.01.2025.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/11.12.2024