

CS No.430/24

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. VINAY KUMAR ARORA

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh Bhamra, Counsel for the
defendant no.1 & 2 through VC.

None for other defendants.

It is stated by ld. Counsels for both the sides that matter could not be settled in Mediation and the mediation was concluded on 24.04.2025. A short adjournment requested to file written statement. Last opportunity granted to defendants to file written statement and reply to application XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC within 15 days and to give advance copy. On filing of written statement by defendant, other steps be complied by parties in terms of previous orders in respect of replication/rejoinder, documents and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC as well as the framing of issues.

Parties to appear in person.

Put up on 21.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/03.05.2025