

CS 430/24

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. VINAY KUMAR ARORA

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Paras Nath Mishra, Counsel for the defendant
no.1 and 2.
Sh. Shivansh Chauhan, Proxy counsel (Enrl
No.D-8813/23) for Sh. Kamal Bahl, Counsel for the
defendant no.3 to 6.

Reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 r/w
Section 151 CPC, has been filed by plaintiffs on 29.07.2025.
same be taken on record.

Arguments partly advanced on application under
Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the aforesid
application on **20.08.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/13.08.2025