

CS 430/24

KRISHAN KUMAR Vs. VINAY KUMAR ARORA

20.08.2025

Present: None for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Paras Nath Mishra, Counsel for the defendant
no.1 and 2 through VC.

None for defendant nos.3 to 6.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant nos. 1
& 2 for arguments as he is not in a position to argue today due to
migraine. He further submits that he has already informed the
counsel of the plaintiff that he will not be able to argue today.

In view of the submission, another opportunity as
last opportunity is granted for concluding the arguments on the
application under Order 7 Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2, for **09.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.08.2025

At this stage at 1.10 pm. Matter is taken up again on the request
of Sh. Yogender Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Preent Sh. Yogender Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Paras Nath Mishra, d. counsel for defendant nos.
1 & 2 thorough VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for change of date as he is not available on the date fixed i.e. 09.09.2025. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 has no objection for change of date.

In view of submission, the date of 09.09.2025 is cancelled and the matter is fixed for concluding the arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2, for **11.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.08.2025